

Town of Stafford

Connecticut 1 Main Street, Warren Memorial Town Hall Stafford Springs, CT 06076-1208

Planning & Zoning Commission



2011 AUG 29 P 1:42

Town of Stafford Legal Notice

Notice is hereby given that the Stafford Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a Public Hearing on September 12, 2017 at 7:00 p.m.at the Warren Memorial Town Hall, Veteran's Meeting Room, 1 Main Street, Stafford, CT 06076-1208 to consider the following:

Public Hearing

In accordance with public act 17-155 "An act Concerning Temporary Health Care Structures" The Town of Stafford Planning & Zoning Commission will hold a public hearing on a proposed "opt-out" of the regulation. Public Act 17-155 allows, with conditions, the siting of temporary structures on residential lots to house a caregiver who is responsible for the unpaid care of a mentally or physically impaired person. At this meeting, interested persons may be heard and written communication received. Copies of legal notice, and related information are on file in the Zoning Office, Town of Stafford, CT and at www.staffordct.org

Respectfully, Nancy Ravetto, Chairman

Journal Inquirer September 1, 2017 September 9, 2017

"In accordance with the Federal Law and U.S. Department of Agriculture policy, this institution is prohibited from discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability. (Not all prohibited bases apply to all programs.) To file a complaint of discrimination, write USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, S.W., Washington, D.C. 20250-9410, or call (800) 795-3272 (voice), or (202) 720-6382 (TDD)."